•
Ytellabs
technical manual
76-810262/6
rev A
practice section 810262-6/810262-12
©Tellabs, Inc., 1 March 1986
all rights reserved, printed in USA
262·6 and 262·12 NCTE/DST
Mounting Assemblies
table 1. Ordering guide for 262-6 and 262-12 Assemblies
1.04 Additional features and options of the 262-6
and 262-12 Assemblies include the following:
• Space-saving design, with integral power and
(where present) ringing supplies housed on the
hinged back cover.
• Translucent smoke-grey polycarbonate plastic
front cover that allows viewing of indicator LED's
on enclosed modules. .
no. of power ringing
model no. circuits supply generator
262PO-6 6 -48Vdc, 1.25A none*
262PR-6 6 -48Vdc 1.25A 10W
262PO-12 12 -48Vdc, 1.25A none*
262PR-12 12 -48Vdc 1.25A 10W
262PO-12A 12 -48Vdc, 2.5A none*
262PR-12A 12 -48Vdc, 2.5A lOW
* A ringing generator can be customer-installed at a later
time as a field upgrade.
figure 1. 262-6 and 262-12 NeTEIDST Mounting Assemblies
• Highly effective ventilation via top and bottom air
vents for cooler module operating temperatures,
which can contribute to increased component
life.
• Full compliance with all FCC requirements con
cerning radiated emissions (EMI and RFI) when
equipped with Tellabs modules.
• Printed-circuit backplane engineered to minimize
intermodule crosstalk and ring-generator induction.
• External connections simplified by means of 50
pin Amphenol-type cable connectors (RJ2HX for
mat) on the assembly backplane.
• Easy access to transmission, signaling, and con
trol leads at each module position via wire
wrapping pins on the assembly backplane. These
pins are useful in applications involving modules
with nonstandard pinouts.
• Individual fusing for each circuit via 0.5A GMT
type fuses on assembly backplane.
• Blown-fuse and power-on indicator LED's visible
through front cover.
• Fuse-alarm relay for external blown-fuse
indications.
• Full line of Tellabs Type 10 shelf-mount power
supplies and ringing generators available (no
KTU-type hardware required) for applications
where additional power and/or ringing sources
are needed.
• Rubber feet for desktop/tabletop placement, plus
keyhole slots in back for mounting flush to a wall.
• Integral front-cover security clasp to prevent
unauthorized access.
• Single external power cord (for operation from a
117Vac, 60Hz, grounded wall-type outlet) regard
less of the power and ringing equipment housed
in the assembly.
• Back-cover hinge convertible from lefthand to
righthand side for easy access in any application.
• Convenient dual-socket ac outlet inside
assembly (262-12A Assembly only).
page 1
page 2
page 9
page 10
contents
section 1 description and application
section 2 installation
section 3 specifications
section 4 troubleshooting information
1. description and application
1.01 The 262-6 and 262-12 Network Channel